

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9698 of 2023

=====

POOJA AUTO PARTS & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MOHAMMADIRFAN M SHAIKH(11921) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

MR ADIL R MIRZA(2488) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR. ALKESH N SHAH(3749) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1,5.1,5.2,6

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 27/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of sick note filed by Learned
Advocate Mr.Alkesh Shah, stand over to 08th
September, 2026.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA, J)

ANUP